Nicholas F. Valencia Christina N. Hernandez

Treasurer-Tax Collector Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector

February 28, 2025

To: Sutizr County Board of Supervisors

Re: Sutier County investment Portfolic Report for January 31, 2025

Folic /ing is the Sutter County investment Portfolio report as of January 31, 2025. The schedute includes &l short-
term nid-terim ard leng-term investments held at the conclusion of business on the final day of the month. Th2
Sutter Courly Trezscrer and Tax Collector is given authority over the pooled investment portfolio through Bozrd
dele ation pursuant to Government Code §27000.1. Investment activities of the pooled treasury are governed by
Gove nmen: Code $53601 as incorporated in the Sutter County Investment Policy. Investment of the county’s
sche | distric's' and soecial districts' surplus funds start with the objective of safety of the principle to minimiz
poss ity lesses. ollowing savfety is the liquidity objective to provide coverage of day-to-day operations and
mee. contincency as ey arise. The final objective is earning a reasonable return or yield on the funds invasiad.
The cutter Lounty investment Policy may be found on the Treasurer's webpage at:
https://www.suttercounty.ora/aovernment/county-departments/treasurer-tax-collector

As T =asure: and Tax Collector, | “=mry that this document refiects the government agencies’ peooled invesirznts
and .« atall investmenrts are in compliance with the County of Sutter Investment Policy.
Trne and investmenis in the county treasury totai $538,661,983.05 and will orovide sufficient czsh
flow Lud|t f Taet 2sfimated poocled treasury expend|tures for the next six months.
inves ad tres: 3.227.50 with $232,878,853.51 under the managament of the Local ~o0 ¢y
trivesiment # .nagement Program, CalTRUST, and Money lviarket Mutval Funds with LS
BAN:Tand Fiva & r New York, which provides third-party safekeeping services to Sutter
Cour 1y, provides mark e doilar-weignied average maturity of invesied funds is 377 days.

nents zre selanted has sd on cr itaria centained in the Sutter County Investment Policy, which emphes - =8
szfz  ligu i o=ne civersification. Therefore, the interest rates will fluctuate, zna the wypes of invest 18
wilil ooy de =000y unon cotnly nesas ana market availabiiity on a particular day.
Resp -ctfully submited
M /KZ\,

&

Nich as F 2rcia
Treg Irer- .

1160 Civic Center, Suite E ¢« P.O. Box 546 ¢ Yuba City, CA 95992 « 530.822.7117
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Sutter County

AGENCY
Pooled Investment Portfolio NOTES
January 31, 2025 43%

MEDIUM
TERM
NOTES
13%

USBANK
SWEEP
12%

CALTRUST ‘
%

FIVE STAR BANK | | A|F-STATE

MONEY POOL/SAC LAIF-STATE
MARKET (Cemetery) POOL/SAC
1% 1% 2%
BOOK
VALUE

CAMP

LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (COUNTY)
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (CEMETERY)
MONEY MARKET MUTUAL FUND

CALTRUST

MEDIUM TERM NOTES

AGENCY NOTES

TOTAL MANAGED INVESTMENTS
LESS: LAIF FUNDS NOT POOLED
TOTAL POOLED INVESTMENTS

$126,721,177.55
10,407,194.32
4,225,716.53
67,062,134.21
24,462,630.90
72,196,424.73
231,882,949.26

$536,958,227.50
4,225,716.53
$532,732,510.97

cAmP
24%
PERCENTAGE  INVESTED %  AVERAGE
OF MANAGED  OF POOLED  DAYSTO
PORTFOLIO  PORTFOLIO  MATURITY
23.60% 23.79% 1
1.94% 1.95% 1
0.79% 1
12.49% 12.59% 1
4.56% 4.59% 1
13.45% 13.55% 489
43.18% 43.53% 564
100.00% 100.00% 506
0.79%
99.21% 100.00% 506

AVERAGE
YIELD

4.55%
4.62%
4.62%
4.21%
4.41%
1.93%
1.77%

3.14%

3.14%




Sutter County

o COUNTY
Pooled Treasury Participants GENERAL
January 31, 2025 FUND
6%

COUNTY NON-GENERAL
FUNDS
29%

SCHOOL FUNDS
58%

PACE
-0.00040%

The Pooled Treasury is comprised of over 265 separate funds representing the County’s General Fund, County
Non-General funds, special districts, school districts, and funds collected and held for the various PACE programs
that are authorized by the City of Yuba City.

At the close of business January 31, 2025, pool participates’ cash and investment balances consisted of the
following:

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 5.99%
COUNTY NON-GENERAL FUNDS 28.86%
SPECIAL DISTRICTS 7.06%
PACE 0.00%

SCHOOL FUNDS 58.09%



The pooled portfolio is comprised of three major classes of assets. As of January 31, 2025, agency notes made
up 43%, medium term notes represented 14% and funds under management within the Local Area Investment
Fund (LAIF), the California Asset Management Program (CAMP), Investment Trust of California (CalTRUST), US
BANK, and Five Star Bank completing the portfolio at 43%.

All assets are in compliance with the Sutter County Investment Policy and adhere to the requirements of
California Government Code §53601-§53645 and §16429.1-§16429.3, which relate to the investing in the Local
Area Investment Fund (LAIF)

Within the three major classes of assets the portfolio is further diversified, again, operating within the constraints
of California Government Code and the Sutter County Investment Policy. The following charts provide a quick
glance of the make-up of each category.

Sutter County
Investment Portfolio
Categories
January 31, 2025

MANAGED

AGENCY NOTES, 43% FUNDS,
43%

LAIF-STATE LAIF-STATE
Sutter County POOL/SAC POOL/SAC ___ FIVE STAR BANK
4% (Cemetery) MONEY
Managed Funds MARKET
January 31, 2025 2%
__CALTRUST
11%
CAMP USBANK SWEEP

54% 27%




Sutter County
Agency Notes
January 31, 2025

FREDDIE MAC FANNIE MAE (FNMA)
(FHLMC) 19%
18%

FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK
(FFCB)
19%

Sutter County UNITEDHEALTH PROCTER &
Medium Term Notes GROUP (UNH) GAMBLE -MASTERCARDIING
3% (PG) 6% WELLS FARGO &
January 31, 2025 3M COMPANY 4% _ COMPANY (WFC)
(MMM) i / - 3%
BEVERLY HILLS 4%

CA PUBLIC FING
TSMC 2% o
ARIZONA
CORP
3%

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO (JPM)
14%

AMERICAN
HONDA
FINANCE
(HNDA)
15%

PUBLIC
STORAGE
(PSA)
10%
JOHN DEERE
CAPITAL CORP
(DE)

6%
BANK OF
AMERICA
CORP (BAC)

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL " CATERPILLAR FINL SERVICE 14%
(HON) ORACLE CORP {ORCL) (CAT)
6% 3% 6%

APPLE INC. (AAPL)
3%



All investments conform to California Government Code §56301 with maturities of no more than five years.

Sutter County
Pooled Portfolio Aging
January 31, 2025

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0TO1YEAR 1TO 2 YEAR 2TO 3YEAR 3TOA4YEAR 4TO5YEAR

Investments in the pool must have a category rating of A or better at the time of purchase, as prescribed in the
Sutter County investment Policy, with the exception of LAIF, which is authorized in GC §16429.1-§16429.3.

Sutter County
Pooled Portfolio Asset Ratings
January 31, 2025
NOT RATED, 15%
BBB,0% ‘
A+-A-, 11%

AA+ - AA-, 2%

AAA, 72%



